

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5031/2007

VAIBHAV JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 06/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Suresh Bharti, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Kandhari, Adv.
Mr. Mithlesh Arya, Adv.
Ms. Laxmibai Leifanthen, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The second respondent prays for four weeks' time for filing counter
affidavit.

Granted.

Service is complete as against the first respondent.

No vakalatnama has been filed.

There is no representation also.

Call on 19.11.2007.

(Sunil Thomas)

Registrar

rd