

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SLP(C) NO. 5031 OF 2007

VAIBHAV JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

There is no appearance for respondent No.1.

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent No.2.

List before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj